

Form **PTO-1594**

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
3068372 Nova Scotia Company	Name: InSystems Technologies Corp.	
InSystems Technologies, Inc.	Internal	
The state of the s	Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 19 Allstate Parkway, Suite 400)
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: Markham State: OT Zip: L3R 9X1	
Other Canadian Corporations	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	✓ Other Canadian Corporation	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes V No	
Execution Date: 09/30/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/621555	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2359015, 250	580
78/115589, 78100239		
	1964143, 2068820	
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	7
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Joan L. Dillon	**************************************	
Internal Address: JOAN DILLON LAW, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_190.00	
IIICITAI AUGIGSS	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	24
	1	
Street Address: 3530 Ashford Dunwoody Road	8. Deposit account number:	No. 1 or 1 1 or 1 1 or 1 1 or 1 1 or 1
PMB 235	Allian June	grant.
/		ار
City: Atlanta State GA Zip:30319	CO FO	**
43 MBVPME 00000141 /3621333 \	0	
	THIS SPACE	
19. Signature. 150.00 0P	alian di	
T /		
\	0.0.03 702	7 =
\ Joan L. Dillon \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(IAMX), 200C	\sim

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3071135

I hereby certify that

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

3068372 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

INSYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

INSYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Karen Richard

September 30, 2002

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0688